Cont overleaf

FEES AND CHARGES FOR STOCKPORT CREMATORIUM & CEMETERIES

VALID FROM 1* April 2023

Cremation Fees

Cremation fee 16 years and under
Cremation — Unattended service
Cremation fee — with or without Wesley Music

Surcharge for services commencing after 3.30pm and Saturday morning

Use of Chapel — with or without Wesley music
Bearer fee

Webcast including 7 day on demand

Wesley downloadable file (link)

Visual tribute single photo

Visual Tribute Family video

Visual Tribute Slideshow (max 25 images) - no music
Visual Tribute Slideshow (max 25 images) - with music
Visual Tribute Additional Images, every 25 images (or part of)

URGENT REQUESTS (Less than 48 hours notice) additional cost

Scattering of remains from another Crematorium

Storage of cremated remains (per month after first 60 days)

1ssue of Cremation Certificate

£400.00 (**)
£499.00
£825.00
£152.00
£175.00
£18.00
£50.00
£30.00
£18.00
£18.00
£38.00
£70.00
£21.00
£75.00

£43.00
£19.50

£11.50

Burial & New Grave Fees Resident Non-Resident
New Grave — exclusive right for 75 years £1,190.00 £2,380.00
New Grave — Pathside location' £1,530.00 £3,060.00
Choosing location of new grave £49.50 £49.50
Woodland grave for one interment - Highfield £1,190.00 £2,380.00
New ashes grave — Mill Lane £505.00 £1,010.00
Baby Grave — Mill Lane — 50 years lease £240.00 £480.00
Interment fee — NVF — under 24wk gestation £145.00 £290.00
(CFF will not pay for babies under 24wk gestation)

Scatter Baby's remains under Mulberry tree £27.50 £28.00
(includes attendance & administration)

Interment fee —under 16 £290.00 £580.00(**)
Interment fee — 16 years and over £1,065.00 £2,130.00
Interment after 2pm £1,331.00 £2,662.00
Interment for Saturday/Sunday £2,130.00 £3,195.00
Late Fee/Inconvenience fee for every 15 minutes £39.50 £39.50
waiting/delay time based on 2 gravediggers

Short Notice Interment (less than 8 hours notice) £2,130.00 £4,260.00
is given for burial on same day

Interment fee of cremated remains £290.00 £580.00
Interment of 2nd casket on same occasion £145.00 £290.00
Interment fee of cremated remains Saturday/Sunday £580.00 £870.00
Wooden Chamber (Muslim burial) £368.00 £368.00
Surewing of remains underground £190.00 £380.00
Bricking of grave for last interment £375.00 £375.00
Foundation Fee (for Headstone) £209.00 £209.00
Exhumation fee on request

Kerbstone removal for preparation of grave prior to interment £130.00 £130.00

** =The Children's Funeral (CFF) Fund has been established since 2019, this fee will be claimed directly by the

cremation/burial authority, therefore no fee will be charged to Parents.
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Miscellaneous Fees

Mill Lane Bench — fee for 10 year lease of position
Mill Lane Bench — fee for plaque

Highfield Columbarium — Plaque

Highfield Columbarium — interment fee
Permission to erect a headstone

Permission to erect other memorials

Permission for Tablet on baby grave

10 year lease of inscribed granite leaf on Mulberry tree
additional artwork (emblem)

Permission for square vase memorial

Permission for additional inscriptions

Memorial Mason Annual Registration fee
Duplicate grave deeds

Transfer of grave deeds

Search fee per grave per half hour

Handling fee of Registers — 1 book

Handling fee of Registers —2 to 5 books

Handling fee of Registers - +5 books

Page 2

£260.00
£170.00
£181.50
£290.00
£192.00
£93.50
£93.50
£150.00
£25.00
£60.00
£71.50
£88.00
£30.00
£81.00
£25.00
£8.00
£17.00
£24.00



